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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Longin KMIOTEK Koło PZW nr. 12 Dąbrowa Górnicza 1 4 315 - 1

2 Robert JAMRÓZ Koło PZW nr. 54 Sosnowiec Miasto 4 3 380 - 2

3 Bogdan KLAMA Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto 14 3 305 - 3

4 Paweł WALKOWICZ Koło PZW nr. 15 Grodziec 3 2 480 - 4

5 Janusz KLEM Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 6 2 420 - 5

6 Szczepan CIOŁCZYK Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia 2 2 365 - 6

7 Kazimierz DELEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom 9 2 135 - 7

8 Roman DŁUGAJCZYK Koło PZW nr. 32 Lędziny 12 1 990 - 8

9 Edward KOTELA Koło PZW nr. 66 SM Zawiercie 5 1 650 - 9

10 Krzysztof KAMIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 15 Grodziec 10 1 575 - 10

11 Marian KOWALSKI Koło PZW nr. 87 Sazan w Woli 11 1 160 - 11

12 Przemysław DUDEK Koło PZW nr. 88 Wolbrom 13 780 - 12

13 Tomasz KOWALCZUK Koło PZW nr. 60 Tychy 7 550 - 13

14 Marek BIL Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż 8 140 - 14

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

28.08.2021, 14:05

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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karne
Punkty

1 Bogusław LECH Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto 13 2 525 - 1

2 Jerzy HOFFMAN Koło PZW nr. 6 Czeladź 11 1 905 - 2

3 Krzysztof KRAWIEC Koło PZW nr. 22 Kleofas 2 1 695 - 3

4 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom 5 1 685 - 4

5 Przemysław KAWCZYŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 54 Sosnowiec Miasto 7 1 550 - 5

6 Andrzej TYSZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka Sosnowiec 12 1 290 - 6

7 Grzegorz MIKOŁAJEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 76 Fiat Auto Poland 9 770 - 7

8 Antoni SĘDZIELOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia 1 515 - 8

9 Radosław PORADA Koło PZW nr. 87 Sazan w Woli 10 450 - 9

10 Eugeniusz KUCHARSKI Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka Sosnowiec 8 400 - 10

11 Adam GASZKA Koło PZW nr. 71 Międzyrzecze 6 395 - 11

12 Zdzisław MUC Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż 3 160 - 12

NK Jacek KOSTRZEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 22 Kleofas 4 DSK -

Sędzia sekretarz

Piotr Gołda

28.08.2021, 14:05

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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Zajęte 
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Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Longin KMIOTEK Koło PZW nr. 12 Dąbrowa Górnicza A-1 4 315 0 1

2 Bogusław LECH Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto B-13 2 525 0 1

3 Robert JAMRÓZ Koło PZW nr. 54 Sosnowiec Miasto A-4 3 380 0 2

4 Jerzy HOFFMAN Koło PZW nr. 6 Czeladź B-11 1 905 0 2

5 Bogdan KLAMA Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz Miasto A-14 3 305 0 3

6 Krzysztof KRAWIEC Koło PZW nr. 22 Kleofas B-2 1 695 0 3

7 Paweł WALKOWICZ Koło PZW nr. 15 Grodziec A-3 2 480 0 4

8 Joachim WIESCHALKA Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom B-5 1 685 0 4

9 Janusz KLEM Koło PZW nr. 57 Szczakowa Miasto A-6 2 420 0 5

10 Przemysław KAWCZYŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 54 Sosnowiec Miasto B-7 1 550 0 5

11 Szczepan CIOŁCZYK Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia A-2 2 365 0 6

12 Andrzej TYSZKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka Sosnowiec B-12 1 290 0 6

13 Kazimierz DELEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom A-9 2 135 0 7

14 Grzegorz MIKOŁAJEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 76 Fiat Auto Poland B-9 770 0 7

15 Roman DŁUGAJCZYK Koło PZW nr. 32 Lędziny A-12 1 990 0 8

16 Antoni SĘDZIELOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia B-1 515 0 8

17 Edward KOTELA Koło PZW nr. 66 SM Zawiercie A-5 1 650 0 9

18 Radosław PORADA Koło PZW nr. 87 Sazan w Woli B-10 450 0 9

19 Krzysztof KAMIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 15 Grodziec A-10 1 575 0 10

20 Eugeniusz KUCHARSKI Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka Sosnowiec B-8 400 0 10

21 Marian KOWALSKI Koło PZW nr. 87 Sazan w Woli A-11 1 160 0 11

22 Adam GASZKA Koło PZW nr. 71 Międzyrzecze B-6 395 0 11

23 Przemysław DUDEK Koło PZW nr. 88 Wolbrom A-13 780 0 12

24 Zdzisław MUC Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż B-3 160 0 12

25 Tomasz KOWALCZUK Koło PZW nr. 60 Tychy A-7 550 0 13

26 Marek BIL Koło PZW nr. 33 Libiąż A-8 140 0 14

NK Jacek KOSTRZEWSKI Koło PZW nr. 22 Kleofas B-4 DSK 0

Sędzia sekretarz
28.08.2021, 14:05
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OPEN
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Piotr Gołda Ryszard Seroka
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